Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04513-030001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document.	
1, Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Juan J. Barrena and James M. Carroll, Jr.	Ark-Les Corporation 95 Mill Street Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No
Execution Date: August 25, 1997	Additional names debates and side. — 100 Elite
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	5,896,759
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
FRANK R. OCCHIUTI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank R. Occhluti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing Signature	December 22, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	

20998410.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

<u>December 22, 2004</u> Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,
James M. Carrell, Jr. of Wellesley, Massachusetts
and

Juan J. Barrena of Providence, Rhode Island hereby assign to Ark-Les Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at 95 Mill Street, Stoughton, Massachusetts, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements described in an application for United States Patent signed by us on 1997 08 18, entitled INTERLOCK WITH SAFETY, this assignment including said application and any and all patents, inventor's certificates, and other like rights of exclusion on said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and we authorize ASSIGNEE to perform any and all lawful acts to fully secure the benefits of this assignment; and we further agree for purselves and our respective heirs, lagal rapresentatives, and assigns, without further compensation to parform all lawful acts and to sign all lawful documents as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment and secure the benefits thereof to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I herato set my hand and seal at Stoughton, Massachusetts on **25.AVA.1997.** (date).

Les Les

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Stoughton, Massachusetts on .25.Aug.1997...(date).

Jans M. Canolly L.S.

State of Marsachusetts.:

Before me on 25 fuguet 1997 personally appeared each of the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the py-poses therein contained.

Notary Public

(spal here)

**RECORDED: 12/22/2004** 

My commission expires f/(3/200)

PATENT REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0035